

## City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 12-1387 Version: 1 Name: Malik Arbubakrr Re-appointment to the Board of

Adjustment, Alternate #1

Type: Resolution Status: Filed

File created: 6/18/2012 In control: Municipal Council and City Clerk

On agenda: 7/3/2012 Final action: 7/3/2012

Title: Dept/ Agency: Offices of Municipal Council/City Clerk

Action: ( ) Ratifying (X) Authorizing ( ) Amending Type of Service: Board of Adjustment Appointment

Purpose: Re-appointment as a Member of the Board of Adjustment, Alternate #1

Name of Appointee: Malik Arbubakrr

Address: 76 Custer Avenue, Newark, New Jersey 07102

Appointment Term: Commencing upon confirmation and ending March 31, 2014

Sponsor: Donald M. Payne, Jr.

Additional Information:

N/A

Sponsors: Indexes:

Code sections:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/3/2012	1	Municipal Council	Adopt	Pass

**Dept/ Agency:** Offices of Municipal Council/City Clerk **Action:** ( ) Ratifying (X) Authorizing ( ) Amending **Type of Service:** Board of Adjustment Appointment

Purpose: Re-appointment as a Member of the Board of Adjustment, Alternate #1

Name of Appointee: Malik Arbubakrr

Address: 76 Custer Avenue, Newark, New Jersey 07102

Appointment Term: Commencing upon confirmation and ending March 31, 2014

Sponsor: Donald M. Payne, Jr.

**Additional Information:** 

N/A

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEWARK, NEW JERSEY, THAT:

That Malik Arbubakrr be and is hereby re-appointed as a Member of the Board of Adjustment, Alternate #1, of the City of Newark for a term ending March 31, 2014.

## <u>STATEMENT</u>

Resolution re-appointing a member to the Board of Adjustment, Alternate #1, for a term ending March 31, 2014.

File #: 12-1387, Version: 1